- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Y - - - -

I
DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : 68@078 A e 68@@78 /home/us016926/DMTECmod

l

|

} PART Y FIRST S TENRAMMIENHAL CRIMPING DATA FOR -1, -2 & -3 CRIMPING DATA FOR -4 ¥ -5 — LEADMAKER AIRFEED D. A. -3 | BENCH MODEL G | AIRFEED

: NUMBER 7| USED RETaining [MACHINE GUARD | W [TPAE T STSTLIRER | NiE || PARe| caiee heier | oI > | penon voveL k| AtrrEED ]| 4 | BEner mobeL x| arwreen || @

| PLATE (RERD -5 | LEADMAKER D.A. | AIRFEED || O

| 530078 —2 N CE5435-5 734037 /6 A L1102, 002 /3 12 A .1 10x£.002 /3 10 — S

| 00

: g:gg;:i E g:;igg; - h S - e S 4 - ] - 1 - - C 692655-5 AIR FEED VALVE ASSY 59 | WO

\ - - - NoT ZobD - NoT VoED VAl = T 1 [ | - | - |8 461065- | ATR FEED ASSEMBLY 55

} EEERTE b . EERREL D NOT USED D NOT USED - - | - |rRer| - | - | A 24042-2 VALVE, SHUT OFF 57

: CRIMP SIZE|TYPE] RANGE CRIMP SIZE|TYPE] RANGE 4 - - - REF - - C 632655-6 AIR FEED VALVE AS55Y 66

\ SRKT  (REF) NOSE 1ol F = NOSE a0l F o NI - | -] - |1 - | B 461065-4 AIR FEED ASSEMBLY 55 | D

} « 2 2 2 2 2 — A 3-21000-83 SCR, SHC 10-32x1.00 AIR ASSY| B4

‘ AMP—0O—L ECTRIC K TERM GUARD STABILIZER|.110| O 12 STABILIZER|.140| O 10 T : B R R Y SERBEEE = 80w, TUBING 1/8 NPT —

: INSULATION]. 210 O |.200 MAX|[INSULATION|.2T10] O [.200 MAX 2 - 1 - g - A 23238-] QUICK DISCONNECT 52

‘ WIRE STRIP LENGTH| TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INST SET UP GAGE |LAYOUT 42 001,001 . 00k1. 0042 00 IN | A 27319-4 TUBING, POLY-FLO @.25 51

: .205-.220 114-1018 . 560 408-8040 4586371 L1559 50

: 129 1 1 1 1 1 - C 454220~ CAP, RAM 59

| 128 1 1 1 1 1 - D 454485-1 HOUSING 58

: E 2 2 2 - C 1-354778-9 PIN, WIRE DISC (.25800A | 127 57

| i 2 2 - - - - C 3-354778-1 PIN, WIRE DISC (.26500A | 126 1 1 1 1 1 - B 4565372 PAWL, FEED b

: S 1 1 1 1 ] - A 986950~ WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 55

- 124 54—

| - 123 /4 1 ] 1 1 1 - B 461062-1 FEED FINGER ASSY 53

- 122 52

| - 1 1 1 T 1 - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(%.093x.75)ST GDE PL | 121 D

9 120 50

e 118 49

: = 118 1 - - - 1 - A 23054~ FLOW CONTROL VALVE 48

: ; 3 3 3 3 3 - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 T - - - 1 - A 22506-1 90° ELBOW, 1/8 X 1/8 47

| = 116 1 - - - 1 - A 22504~ NIPPLE, 1/8 X 1/8 46

: 115 1 1 1 1 1 - A 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45

| 2 2 2 2 2 - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 ] ] ] ] ] - C 455673-5 RAM 44

: 113 1 1 1 1 1 - A 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C

: 112 1 1 1 1 1 - A 1-690124-0 WASHER, RAM 42

| 2 2 2 2 2 - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIPPER | 111 1 1 1 1 1 - A 7=21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(S/TBbx1.00)| 41

: 110 1 1 1 1 1 - A 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40

| 109 1 1 1 1 1 - A 690170~ SPRING, COMPRESSION 39

: 108 1 1 1 1 1 - C 690142-5 DISC, INSULATION 38

: 107 1 1 1 1 1 - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37

| 106 1 1 1 1 1 - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36

: 105 1 1 1 1 1 - B 690212~ POST, RAM 35

| 104 1 1 1 1 1 - B 4694651 STOP, WIRE 34

: 1 1 1 1 ] - A 21009-2 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20x.25 LWRAM | 103 T T T 1 1 - D 455675~ PLATE, BASE 33

: ﬂ> 2 2 2 2 2 - A 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x. 19 ID PLATE| 102 1 1 1 1 1 - A 690432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 <j

| 10T 3

: 1 1 1 1 ] - B 461264~ PLATE, TDENTIFICATION 100 1 1 1 1 - B 455689~ BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30

| 2 2 2 2 2 - A 3-21002-0 SCR, BRHC (10-32x.88) DRAG 99 1 1 1 1 1 - C 4556711 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29

} 1 1 1 1 1 — A 22733-8 SCR,BHC (B-32x.38 LW)ANVIL| 98 28

| 4 4 4 4 4 - A 2-21002-3 SCR, BHC (10-32x.75) CAP 9/ 2 2 2 2 2 - A 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27

: 3 3 3 3 3 - A 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x.62) HSG 96 T 1 1 1 1 - B 6305461 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26

: 1 1 1 1 ] - A 2-21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32x.50)56 ADJ BLK 95 T T T 1 1 - B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25

| S S S S S - A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (B-32x.50) SHEAR 94 1 1 1 1 1 - D 6-680440-5 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR)D 24

: 93 1 1 1 1 1 - A 6904381 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23

| 92 g 1 1 1 1 1 - B 1-690472-3 STRIPPER 22

} 91 o1 | B

: 90 20

| 39 19

: 3836 15

| 87 17

: 1 1 1 1 ] - A 2-22605-1 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.38)FEED FINGER | 86 T T T T T - B 318563~ GUARD, CHIP (FRONT) 16

: % 2 2 2 2 2 - A 1-271000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)F ST GUIDE 85 T T - - - - C 2-189717-4 ANV ITL 15

| § 1 1 1 1 ] - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50) STRIPPER 84 1 1 - - - - C 224908~ CRIMPER, WIRE NOSED 14

: > 383 1 1 - - - - C 2249071 CRIMPER, STABILIZER 13

| 32 1 1 1 1 1 - A 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12

: 1 1 1 1 ] - A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)5G ADJ BL 81 T T T 1 1 - B 630461-7 STOP, SHEAR 11

| 30 1 1 1 1 1 - C 1-690459-0 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10 F—

: 5 3 - 1 - 1 - - B 4629927 GUARD ASSY 79 ] 1 1 1 1 1 - C 4542765 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9

| é § 3 REF | REF | REF - - - B 6/9532-1 INSERT, GUARD las T - - 1 1 1 - C 85-854014-8 ANV ITL 3

: %‘ f * Trademark of AMP Incorporated 77 7

: § % /b 1 - - 1 1 1 - C 4-456408-4 CRIMPER, WIRE NOSED S

: é 2 RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 1 1 1 1 1 - A 21024-8 WASHER, LOCK (3/8) 75 1 1 1 1 1 - C 2-455889-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| S5

| 5 - ﬁ CREACE | TeHTL Y 7 CRIMP HEIGCHT CAN NOT BE MEASURED FOR 1 1 1 1 1 - A 690605~ SPRING, ASSIST 4 1 1 1 1 1 - B 238011-8 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

: g INSULATION ON #1710 WIRE SINCE INS BARREL ] ] ] ] 1 - A 23030-1 SCR, SHC (6-32x.25 SL)YINS DISC | 73 A ] ] ] ] ] - C 4-685454-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3

| ] & A CUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING WILL NOT COMPLETELY SURROUND 1T. ] | | | | - A 3-21001-4 oCR,5HC (3/8x.83) FEED MT | 72 ] | | 1 1 - C 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 2

: i APPL ICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. | | | | | - B 459610-3 MOUNT, FEED BRACKET 7] 1 - - | | | - C 815664-2 CRIMPER, STABILIZER |

: N A SEE DRAWING FOR COMPONENTS éiéEELHE(;[T;EéIZ?ZEE) ME@EEEEER?ngHE%ELERTO —5 —{l —3 2 —W‘ U‘/M o PART NO DESCRIPTION N —5 —4} 73‘ ‘—2 —W‘ U‘/M o PART NO DESCRIPTION L

: e SOth 005 Fon 1o . S lnE S T ~-——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND L ~——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND A
° - PARTS LIST PARTS LIST

; /5\ LOCATE ITEM 22 BETWEEN ITEM 1 & [TEM 3. .108£.002 FOR 10 GA WIRE. SEE CHART BELOW R — e T~ |omensions N inores. |MATL - AT TR - FIn -

} /B\ FOR USE IN PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD WITH A | APPLICATOR PN CRIMP SIZE | NOSE CRIMP HEIGHT | WIRE SIZE CRIMP HEIGHT hoE — e e i R - § -

} : #.125 HOLE FOR #12 WIRE, 580078-1, -2 &-3 110 - F . 095 12 § CRIMP HEIGHT P ERos-oatee A =TT M I ARIE 7+ incorporates

: é LZC #. 145 AOLE FOR #1710 WIRE. 5S0078-4 2 -5 140 - F 108 10 M | ECN 0150-0684-04 TE | 5ot |5 ors oee o R N Dl AT e

| & LT 0150-1507-02 RK |NOVO2 ANGLES + — NAME MACHINE REF

1 o= S NO BELLMOUTH PERMISSIBLE. 1 T Torso e | T SCALES A —— e

| © bb PIF|LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE gmgg%gggg%,g?%%m - @ %G 68@@78 71 oF P

| _ T —=

; e N eoes [12587 us016926 ; - - = ) 5 56775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING T




